COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to THE GREENBRIAR INDEPENDENT AND ASSTD LIVING COMM[JNITY

E—— r/mmLEGALENT;U

Tooperate THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in 2 conspicuous place in the facifity. PW 628 - 01/11
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

JUL 1% 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Cheryi Howatch, Administrator

The Greenbriar Independent and Asstd Living Community, Inc.
The Village at Greenbriar

4244 Memorial highway

Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612

Dear Ms. Howatch

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
June 11, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the

dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Q»v

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR

License Number: 213320

Address: 4244 MEMORIAL HIGHWAY, DALLAS, PA 18612

County: Luzermne

Administrator; Cheryl Howatch

Reglon; NGRTH

Legal Entity Name: THE GREENBRIAR INDEPENDENT AND ASSTD LIVING COMMUNITY INC

Legal Entity Address: 4244 MEMORIAL HIGHWAY, DALLAS, PA 18612

Cerlificate(s) of Occupancy
C-2LP
06/23/2004
L&

Staffing Hours
Rasident Support: 2 Tota) Daily Staff: 84

Waking Staff: 63

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: nfa

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspactionis}
Renawal :

On-8ite Inspections Dates and Department Reprasentatives On-Site
06/11/2012; Bablarz, Florence; Hummel, Jesse

Off-Site Inspection Dates and [nspectors, If‘App!i_cab[e

Other Detalls
Partial or Full Triggers: nfa ’ Razidom Indicators: nv/a
Resident bemographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licansad Capacity: 78 : Number of Residents who:

Number of Resldenis Served: 78
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Hame: No
Area:

Secured Dementig Unit Capacity, i Applicable;




Page 2 of 9

Violation Report: 21332 - 06/11/2012 - Babiarz, Florence
PCH Name: THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.92 - Windows, mcluding windows in doors, must be in geod repalr and securely screened when doors or windows are

open.

"7, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Department Representatives ohserved the window located in the commaon hallway of the home outside of fesident room #1414 to be
open. The wmdow screen has a tear measuring approximately 3-inches by 2 inches allowing insect and rodent penetration. :

Departmeant Representatlvas observed the sliding glass door located In the main Kitchen food preparation area to be open.
Department Representatives observed the scroen I8 torn away from the'top of the door frame allowing Insect-and rodent penstration,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Rerqembcr that you must s1gn and date any aftached pages.)
Include steps to comact the vicktion described above and steps fe prevent a similar vielation from ocoliring again. If steps cannot be complefed
Immadiately, include dates by which the sleps wilf be completed,
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Repeat Viotation: No Date(s) of Previous Viclatlon(s):
: Signatli.n;ed os ri.g%agl Ent;ty l:epr'esentative WLW % Wl/
PRrintﬁﬁeh;aLnne é\?g T:,ti;eaoi; Legal ;yﬂepre;s;nta ﬁ/ﬂwﬁ’,fcl/é/ Date /'25 /j,(]/(;'
‘ DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of corraction is approved as of % Plan of corraction implemantation status as of &~ 2 s’mQ}w
) {Dats)

Fully Implemented
Partlally Implemanted - Adeduate Progress
Partially Implementad - Inadsquate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by £ gr
) (Iritials)

Not Implemented

Ooog

b e m—— e,
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Viclation Report: 21332 - C6/11/2012 - Bablarz, Florence
PCH Name: THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600

2600.123(c) - For a home serving nine or mere residents, an emergency evasuation diagram of each floor showing
corridors, line of travel to exk doors and location of the fire extingulshers and pull signals shall be pasted in a conspicuous
and public place on each floor.

| 2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home's emergency evacuation diagrams located throughout the facility do not Include the direction of fravel to the exit doors in the

event of an emergsncy.

1 3. PLAN OF CORREGTICN (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remembet that you must sign and date any attached pages.).

inciude steps fo correct the violalion desaribed abave and steps fa prevent a simitar violation from occuming agaln. If steps cannot be complolsd
immuetiately, include dates by which the sfops will be completed.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlan{s}:

Signature of Legal Entlty Representative )
{Required on EVERY Page) / (,&{,ogé : %MJ
]

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprasentative

Retai oS LR Mo grest ™ /2505

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of LLZ'(ISL-F)‘— Plan of correction implamentation status as of b= 2§~/
ate
ate

Fully Implemented
Parlially Implementead - Adequate Progress
Partialiy Implemented - Inadaquate Progress

The abova plan of correction was approved by @_7
(Initials)

Mot Impléemented

nlnlitn
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Violation Repork; 24332 - 08/11/2012 - Babiarz, Florence
PCH Name: THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR

1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600
2600.131(f) - Fire extinguishers shall be Inspected and approved annually by a fire safety expert. The dafe of the
inspection shall be on the extinguisher.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION _
On 6/11/12 Depariment Representatives observed that the home's fire extinguishers located throughout the facility were last Inspectad

and approved by a fire safety expert in May 2011, Fire Extingulshers are required 1o be inspected and approved by a fire safety
expert annually,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PQC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sigﬁ' and date any attached pages.)
Intlude steps to correct the violation desciibed above and steps fo prevent a similar viclation from ccouring again. If steps cannot be completed

lafely, Includs dates by whith the staps will be campleted. N Q
'W%z:&wt?/%uéﬂ/ @/%W )

Repeat Violation: No Date(s} of Previous \Iiolatlon(s)'

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
Required on EVERY Page (%{a 5: s W

Pi{;nte:ieNagneandglt?aof Legal Entity eWntative Z, 71‘7/ ﬂ W Mf /_/ Date 4, /Z 5 Z

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

28
~The above plan of correction is approved as of .@_n.(?;)gate_f Plan of carrection implementation stazus asof (- -2§- 12,
) Date

[] Fully Implemented
Partially Implemented - Adeguate Progress

The above plan of corraction was approved by ( :% I:] Partially tmplemented - Inadaquate Progress
(inttlais} -

[] NotImplemented
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Viclation Report: 21332 - 06/11/2012 - Bablarz, Florence
PGH Name: THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR

1, REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600 . .
2600.141(=)(2) - The medical evaluation must include the foliowing: {1) through (10)

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1 initizl medical evaluation dated 2.28.2012 dld not indicate thelr Medlcal History and AchvihesfSocim Services, Thess
areas were left blank.

3, PLAN OF CORREGCTION {POGC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must stgn and date any atiached pages.)
Jnclica steps to comrect the violation describad above and staps to prevent a simifar violation from occumng again, If steps cannot be completed
imimadiately, mciude dates by which the steps will be completed,

S, W&J/ﬁf—/ /;w W 7,?12 : e

@MM Wu’

Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Violation{sk 061442011

Signature of Legal Entity Representativ (
(Required on EVERY Page)

i f tati .
e v P “é%”fzf" i %/MW% e ¢/25hu

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY ~ HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction s approved as of 02812 Flan of correction implementation status as of -2 § - /2_
(Date) . ~oaw)

_\El‘ Fully Implemeanted,

[ ] Partially Implemented - Adequats Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by [] Partiafly Implemented - Inadequata Progress .
(lnlti::ﬂs)

D Not Implemented
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Violation Reporf: 21332 - §6/11/2012 - Bablarz, Florence
PCH Name: THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR

1. REGULATION &5 Pa.Code §2600 '
| 2600.141(b}{1} - Aresident shall have a medical evaluation at least annually.

AN

2a. DESCRIFPTION OF VIOLATIO
Resident #2 annual medical evaluatidg dated 10,31,2011 did not indicate Medical History, Moblility Needs, Treatment/Therapies, and
Activities/Social Services, These areaswyere left blank. .

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Atfach pag neeossary. Remerber that you must sign and Jate any sttached pages.)
Include steps fo correot the viokation describad above aqd sfeps to prevent & simitar Violation from occurring again. If steps cannot b completad

immadiately, include datss by which the steps wilt be fotarl. ) ,L&d
W(mm g dotenl yr

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s)

[ Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative
Required on EVERY P m C %{

Printed Name and Title of Lagal Ex epresenta [+

iRequired'on EVERY Page} g/ /é 7’\/0%}}4%}7/7/ Dats é’ /2‘6//,20/2

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction ls approvedasof  _________ Plan of cofrection [mplementation stafus as of

{Date) . . 7 —{m}__

Fully Implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Partiglly Implemented - Inadaguate Pronress

{initials)

OO0

Notimplemanted




Page7of 8

Violation Repert: 21332 - 08/11/2012 - Babiarz, Florence
PGH Name: THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR '

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §260C
2600.183(d) - Only current prescription, OTC, sample and CAM for individuals living in the home may be kept in the home

2a, DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #3 Hospice Pharmacia Comfort Pak expired 6.2,2012,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necassary. Remember that you rmust sign and dats any attached pages.)
inciuds steps fo corract the violation describad above and steps fo prevent a simllar viclelion from ocourring again, If steps connot be completed
Immad]’ata.’y include dates by which the sfeps wiif be completed,
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Repeat Viciation: No Date(s) of Previous Vro[atlon{s]

Signature of Legal Entity Representative /
{Reguired on EVERY Page) 46/

et and T of e &ww/ PowATCA | ™ f)as /e

DEFARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY.NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

 The above plan of correction Is approved s of M&' Plan of correction imp!emen!alipn status as of & ~FP-/2_
{Date) )
\E[ Fully Implamented
_ D Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction wag-approved by ' D Partially Implementsd - Inadequate Progress
(Initels) D Mot Implemented

O
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Violation Report: 21332 - 06/11/2012 - Babiarz, Florence
PCH Name: THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR

1. REGULATION 55§ Pa.Code §26800
2600.187(a) -~ A medication record shafl be kept to includs the foilowing for each resldent for whom medicatlons are
administered:
{1} Resident's name.
{2) Drug allergles,
(3} Name of madication,
(4) Strength.
(5) Dosage form,
(6} Dose,
{7} Route of administration,
{8} Frasguency of administration,
{9) Administration times,
(10) Duration of therapy, if applicable.
{(11) Special precautions, if appllcable.,
.{12) Diagnosis or purpose for the medication, including pre re nata (PRN)
{13) Date and time of medication administration.
{14) Name and initials of the staff person administering the medication.

2a. DESCRIPTION QF VIGLATION :
The Medication Administration Record for resident #4 did nol indicate a diagnosls or purpose forAscrrptm 328mg tablet and
Metreprolol Tarirate 26my tablet,

The Medication Administration Record for residenl #5 did not indicate a diaghosis o purpose for AJprozGlam 25mg tablet and Alenclol
25mg tablet,

The Medication Administration Record for resident #5 did not indicate a diagnosis or purpose for Loperamide 2mg tablet.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC} (Attach pages as necessery. Rernember that you must sigh and date any attached pages.)

Include sleps to corract the violation described above and steps fo prevent a simitar violatlon from ccouming again. If steps cannot bg complefed
fmmedialely, Includs dates by which the steps will be compfefed
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R«’epeat Violation: Yes Date(s} of Prev[ous Violation(s): 06714/2011 @6-0257- Ve,

Bignature of Legal Entity 'Representative
{Regulred on EVERY Paae) ,(a*,_

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity entafite ' ) o,
Regulred on EVERY Page &)A?Zﬂ/é /Z\/ﬂ[,’i) /7’6}6{ Date (/”/.2\5’/%/2‘,

DEPARTNMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

L « 8= JD-
The above plen of correction is approved as of lﬁ-ﬁg«mm Plan of correction implementation status as of é)y w2
(Date) ARy

Fully Implemented
Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

Partfally Implementad - Inadequate Progress

The above plan of comection was approved by @r
(Irctlzts)

O]

Not implemented

b e s e 4, 4
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[Viclation Report: 21332 - 06/11/2012 - Babiarz. Florence
PCH Name: THE VILLAGE AT GREENBRIAR

1 1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2800.187(d) - The home shall follow the directions of the prescriber.

2a, DESCRIPTION. OF VIOLATION
'| Resident #7 Is prescribed Docusate Sodium 100mg, teke one capsule ance a day by meuth as needed. The madication was not
available in the home at the time of the mspectlon

Resfdent #7 [s prescribed Fiber Laxative Caplets, fake one tablet as directed by mouth may use as needed. The medrcahon was not
available in the home at the time of the inspaction.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Atfach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
fnciude steps lo comract the violatlon desciibed above and steps to prevent & simiiar viclation from occurting agaln. If steps cannot be completad

Iminadjately, includa dates by whlcn the steps wil be complsfed,
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prewous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represeniatwe/ j’ ,
(Required on EVERY Page) i i
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

- —-f 1
The above plan of correction Is approved as of D’_EB./__:}’ Plan of comection ;mplementahun status as of é Zf ~12

(Date)} - — s

,::,f’;' - PR Fully Implemented
The above plan of correction was approved by g
(Initials)

Partfially implemented - Adequate Progress
Parfially [mplemented - Inadeguate Progress

ED@/D

Not Impiemented
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